BBNA/
Matanky -
Wisc. Ct.
12/30/89

HESS KAPLAN
AND McOOWELL
LTD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW |

UNOFFICIAL COPY .

6,( 3y
This Instrument Prepared By: Y057 YN
(and after recording mail to) ‘
Wiiliam S. McDowell, Jr.
Hess, Kaplan and McDowell, Ltd.
180 Nortﬁ LaSalle Street

Chicago, Hlinois 60601

THIRD
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Agreement, made as of the 30th day of December, 1988, by and between
BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a Nationat Banking Associalion,
formerly known as National Boulevard Bank of Chicago ("Lender") and DEVON BANK,
e personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 30, 1984, and

gnown as Trust No. 4955 (“Borrower"),
WITNESSETH:

WIILREAS:

A. Borrower is indebted to Lender under and pursuant to that certain Note of
Borrower datget-July 1, 1986, in the original principal amount of One Million and
00/100 Dollars ($4,000,000.00) which note (the "Note") is secured, inter alig, by o
Mortgage from Lorpawer to Lender of the premises commonly known as 1916-1920
North Halsted, Chicage, Hlinois (the "Mortgage™), legally described in Exhibit A,

attach=J nereto and made a part hereof, dated even date with the Note, which was
recorded in the office ©f the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on July 16,

1986, as Document No. 86203023 (the "Mortgage”); and

B. The Note and Mdrgage werc amended by that certain Modification
Agreement dated March 1, 1988 and recorded March 24, 1988 as Document No,
8812389 (the "First Modification") and by that certain Second Modification Agreement
dated as of June 30, 1988 and recordzd November 21, 1988 as Document No. 88536693
(the "Second Modification”) (the Fiis{ Maodification and Second Modification ure
hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Prior Modifications”); and

C. The parties hereto desire to amend the Note further in the manner
hereinalfter specificd;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the.premises and the mutual agreements

hereinafter specified, which each of the parties ‘acknowledges and agrees to be
adequate consideration for the agreements hereinafted specified, the parties hercto

agree as follows:

1. Note_ Amendment. The Note is hereby amended as follows: The Muaturity
Date is changed from December 30, 1988 to June 30, 1989. Soirower shall have no
right to extend the Maturity Date,

2.  References to Defingd Terms. The parties agree that ajl references in the

Mortgage and any other documents securing the Note, now mean the Note, as modified
by the Prior Modifications and as further modified herein.

3. No Other Changes. Except as hereinabove specified, the Note, Mortguge
and any other documents sccuring the Note remain unchanged and in full force and

cffect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered this agreement as of the
day and year first above written.

BOULEVARD BANK NATTONAL
ASSOCIATION, a Nationa) Banking
Association /

A

et |
ool | il

Tltle:“‘j:; ¥ T[Lf,i,c;ﬁ g




HESS KapLar
AND McDowELL
Lro

ATTORNEYS AT LAaw

_ DEVON BANK, an lllinois corporation,

persons whose names arc subscribed to the f()reﬁning instrument, appeared before me

Co DEVON BANK, an lllinois Cogporation,
not peWy. b, Wrcsuid
ATTEST: CBy: zbé e
. /

Title: Lo,

/

NSEN E NT
Chicago, Illinois
December 30, 1988

For value received, the undersigned, each as Guarantor of the Note referred to
pihove, hereby consents to and agrees to be bound by the terms of the foregoing

Sccead Modification Agreement. 4 / ~7:
JX AL ) /Af’ £ 4,/5/@:-

B S, , ol
Eersonally, but as Trustee of The U
19u ene Matanky Trust;dated July 3

4 _ .
/’,,,,7//2—4/4’74\_‘\“

STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
SS

COUNTY OF - -, )

I, ,...+ i, . o a Notary'Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that N R Y A A T I S N T N X of !
BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASST YWOIATION, a National Banking Association, !

' : of said bank, who are.

and .. . . voon DTN
Fersonaﬂy known to mc 10 be the same persorLs whosé names are subscribed to the)
oregeoing instrument, appeared before me thiz day in person and severally
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the sandsinstrument as such officers of
said bank as their own free and voluntary act and as <he free and voluntary act of
said bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth. i
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this .~ day of [ /... i s .
1989,
AMAARSAALAAARR B R R
“OFFICIAL SEAL” > Notary Public 71—
My coghmissio®baperefallard :
Notary Pubiic, Statz of ilinois = an
My Commission Expires 3]9/91 -
VITTVYY [ &)
al
=1
STATE OF ILLINOIS ; %
SS. &y
COUNTY OFQ ok )

l.%%ﬁolﬂ@&%‘mnw Public in and fgr said County, in the State,
aforesaid] 0 erchy  certify  that Z Loy . (}m_ of

an G,

of said bank, who are personally e the same

nown to me to

this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said

instrument as such officers of said bank as their own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.




ﬁ'—
UNOFFICIAL CQPY

It is expressly underits d and” agreed by and hetwesn the parties hareto, anything herein teo
the contrary notwitherrad.ng. that sach &nd 81l of the repressntations, covenants, undertakings,
warranties snd sgreement nerelh madge on the part of tha Truates while in form purporting to
De the repremantations. cove aits, unssrtakings, warranties and sgreesants of said Trustes are
nevertheless wach and every ors ! them made and intended not ap pareonal representations,
covenants, undertakings, warraatisr-snd agresments by the Trustee or for the purposes or with
the intention of binding said Tru tee perschally but are meds and intended for the purposs

of binding oniy that portion of th travt property apecifically described hersin, snd thie
instrument if executed and deliversd by saild Trustee not in its own right, But solely in the
exercise of the powers conferred upon 1. & ruch Trustea; and that no psreonal liakllity or
parecnal responsibility is nesumed by moi raall at any tims be Asserted or snforceable asgdinst
the DEVON BAHX in Chicago or any of the benificiavies under sajd Trust Agresmant, on scCount
cf thi» ipsrrument or on sccount of any rapres nta ion covensant, undartaking, warranty or
sgreement of the sald Trustes in this instrument _crostained, sither axpressed or implied, all
such personal liabilicy, if any, being expresely /Al sd and relessed. The Trustes mahkes no
peraonal repressntations ss to nor shsll it be respoisible for the axistenca, location or
maintenance of the chattels herein described. if any.




HeEss KapPLAN
AND McDOWE L
LTD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

i
!

UNOFFICIAL COPY -,
Given under my hand and Notariai Seal this ay of . §m&{3§

My commission expires:

lof24/L9

STATE OF ILLINOIS i S
SS.

COUNTY COOK

he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3{S+day of
1989, by GERTRUDE S. MATANKY, not personally, but us
74.and BARRY B. KRIESLER,

1989.

nie Matanky Trust, dated July 30,

e
ITrusiee o

nary Public

My cominassion expires:

Macck 1O, 1990

STATE OF ILLINOIS i Se
[N
COUNTY COOK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

. 1989, by DEMETRiOS DELLAPORTAS,

F otan Public

My commission expires:

-3-




BB/Halsted
Condo.
(Mzuanky)
07/08/85
06/26/86

HESS. KAPLAN
AND McDOWELL
Lo

‘
ATTCRNEYS AT LAW

UNOFFICIAL COPY:

Ex I | 1] "

Lots 7, 8 and 9 in Sub Block 8 of Block 5 in Sheffields Addition in Section 32,
Townshlp 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County.

Iinois.
Common Address: 1916-1920 N. Halsted, Chicago, [llinois

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Numbers:  14-32-410-050
14-32-410-049




